Welconle Back! m

A Fall 2020
«. ' OSU Korean Language Class




Agenda

OSU Korean Language Class
Sponsors

Course Information

Course Materials

Course Schedules

Course sign-up

Wrap up



OSU Korean
Language Class

e Non-credit & free class to OSU/Stillwater friends
e C(Classes are taught by Korean students studying at OSU

e Classes meet once a week for one hour
e Weekly lectures & cultural activities // /"'
' 2

e



Thanks to....

OFFICE OF INTERNATIONAL
STUDENTS AND SCHOLARS

School of Global Studies and Partnerships

stolstg)

P Qo
@v@ K S A ASSOCIATION

ISS Director
Mr. Tim Huff

This program is sponsored by OSU International Students & Scholars office, Korean Student
Association and the Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Houston.



2020 EFall ==& & A e O
CGourse and Teacher Information

Courses Beginner Intermediate/Advanced
T ¥ Sl B e o
2! 7)) Textbook A Q] % L 3o 141 A o) & X $Faro] 1-2 & 2-1
A ZF Time Wednesdays 5:30-6:30pm
“} 4~ Location Zoom meeting (using breakout rooms)

Q & A/ Extra Help Wednesdays 6:30-7:00pm




=% XI= Gourse Materials

Textbook & workbook pdf files

Audio files
http://www.auskec.kr/bbs/board.php?bo table=sub07 01



http://www.auskec.kr/bbs/board.php?bo_table=sub07_01

Tentative
Schedule

0 O
~NOSN
N =
A O

9/2
9/9
9/16
9/23
9/30
10/7
10/14
10/21
10/28
11/4
11/11
11/18

Welcome Back Social
class 1

class 2

class 3

class 4

class 5

Cultural Activity
class 6

class 7

class 8

class 9

class 10

class 11

class 12 & End of Semester Party



Singing up & Meeting your instructors

e Complete the following google form: https://forms.gle/yqiWVzYreAfrW5QcA

e Meeting your instructors in the breakout room!


https://forms.gle/yqiWVzYreAfrW5QcA

Questions?

e Contact eunhye.kim@okstate.edu or your instructor(s)
e Beginner

o  Whoi, Cho: whoi@okstate.edu
o Kim, Minyeop: min yeop.kim@okstate.edu
e Intermediate/Advanced

o Hess, Eunhye Kim: eunhye.kim@okstate.edu
o Kim, Yonghwan: kyongh@okstate.edu


mailto:eunhye.kim@okstate.edu
mailto:whoi@okstate.edu
mailto:min_yeop.kim@okstate.edu
mailto:eunhye.kim@okstate.edu
mailto:kyongh@okstate.edu




