

#### Fall 2020 OSU Korean Language Class





- OSU Korean Language Class
- Sponsors
- Course Information
- Course Materials
- Course Schedules
- Course sign-up
- Wrap up



# OSU Korean Language Class

- Non-credit & free class to OSU/Stillwater friends
- Classes are taught by Korean students studying at OSU
- Classes meet once a week for one hour
- Weekly lectures & cultural activities







#### OFFICE OF INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS AND SCHOLARS

School of Global Studies and Partnerships







ISS Director Mr. Tim Huff

This program is sponsored by OSU International Students & Scholars office, Korean Student Association and the Consulate General of the Republic of Korea in Houston.

### 2020 Fall 수업 및 선생님 안내 Course and Teacher Information

Courses	Beginner	Intermediate/Advanced	
선생님 <b>Teachers</b>	김민엽 (Minyeop Kim) 조휘 (Whoi Cho)	김은혜 (Eunhye Kim Hess) 김용환 (Yonghwan Kim)	
교재 <b>Textbook</b>	재외동포 한국어 <b>1-1</b>	재외동포 한국어 <b>1-2 &amp; 2-1</b>	
시간 <b>Time</b>	Wednesdays 5:30-6:30pm		
장소 Location	Zoom meeting (using breakout rooms)		
Q & A / Extra Help	Wednesdays 6:30-7:00pm		

#### 수업 자료 Course Materials

- . Textbook & workbook pdf files
- . Audio files
- <u>http://www.auskec.kr/bbs/board.php?bo\_table=sub07\_01</u>

## Tentative Schedule

Week	Date	Contents
1	8/19	Welcome Back Social
2	8/26	class 1
3	9/2	class 2
4	9/9	class 3
5	9/16	class 4
6	9/23	class 5
7	9/30	Cultural Activity
8	10/7	class 6
9	10/14	class 7
10	10/21	class 8
11	10/28	class 9
12	11/4	class 10
13	11/11	class 11
14	11/18	class 12 & End of Semester Party

### **Singing up & Meeting your instructors**

- Complete the following google form: <u>https://forms.gle/yqiWVzYreAfrW5QcA</u>
- Meeting your instructors in the breakout room!

#### **Questions?**

- Contact <a href="mailto:eunhye.kim@okstate.edu">eunhye.kim@okstate.edu</a> or your instructor(s)
- Beginner
  - Whoi, Cho: <u>whoi@okstate.edu</u>
  - Kim, Minyeop: <u>min\_yeop.kim@okstate.edu</u>
- Intermediate/Advanced
  - Hess, Eunhye Kim: <u>eunhye.kim@okstate.edu</u>
  - Kim, Yonghwan: <u>kyongh@okstate.edu</u>



## 감사합니다! 다음주수요일에 만나요!